(2) Please see Section 6.1.2 of this Prospectus for further details on the Bonus Issue.

As at the LPD, there are no outstanding warrants, options, convertible securities or uncalled
capital in our Company. In addition, there are no discounts, special terms or instalment payment
terms applicable to the payment of the consideration for any allotments of our Shares.

Upon the completion of our IPO, our enlarged share capital will increase to RM[●] comprising
1,432,800,000 Shares.

78

Registration No. 201401026804 (1102894-H)

6.   INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

6.1.2 Bonus Issue

On 11 July 2024, our Company completed the Bonus Issue of 1,240,601,593 new Shares to our existing shareholders for the purposes of increasing
the number of our issued Shares to facilitate our IPO and Listing. The Bonus Issue was implemented without capitalising the retained earnings or
reserves of our Company and such new Shares were issued at no consideration. The effective shareholding of our existing shareholders in our Company
before and after the Bonus Issue is the same, and is as follows:

Name

Before the Bonus Issue After the Bonus Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

CKH 30,591,995 62.54 - - 806,424,244 62.54 - -

CUCKOO Holdings - - (1)30,591,995 62.54 - - (1)806,424,244 62.54

Koo Bon Hak  9,727,499 19.89 (2)30,591,995 62.54 256,422,997 19.89 (2)806,424,244 62.54

Hoe Kian Choon 5,590,281 11.43 (3)1,379,487 2.82 147,363,326 11.43 (3)36,364,146 2.82

Mak Foong Ling  1,379,487 2.82 - - 36,364,146  2.82 - -

Toh Seng Lee 325,829 0.67 - - 8,589,058 0.67 - -

Goh Hui Teng 325,829 0.67 - - 8,589,058 0.67 - -

Lye Siew Lay 325,829 0.67 - - 8,589,057 0.67 - -

Tan Yu Liang 325,829 0.67 - - 8,589,057 0.67 - -

Mak Wai Hoong 325,829 0.67 - - 8,589,057 0.67 - -

Total

48,918,407

100.00

1,289,520,000

100.00

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested through CKH pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(2) Deemed interested through CKH and CUCKOO Holdings pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(3) Deemed interested through his spouse, Mak Foong Ling, pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.

79

Registration No. 201401026804 (1102894-H)

6.   INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

6.2 OUR GROUP SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Our shareholding structures as at the LPD and after our IPO are set out below:

As at the LPD (after the Bonus Issue but before our IPO) (1)